SUPREME

COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4042/2010

rtsindia.com DIPAK NATH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

O.N.G.C.LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report) $\mbox{WITH SLP(C)NOS.} \ 4052/10 \,, \ \ 4091/10 \,, \ \ 4202/10 \,, 4380/10 \,, \ \ 7088/10 \,, \\$ 4617/10,4633/10, 4645/104646/10, 4647/10, 5333/10, 5390/10, 28052/10, CC NO.15817/10, 36013/10

Date: 11/04/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Uday Gupta,adv. Mr. R.C. Kaushik, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Keshav Raychaudhuri, adv. M/S Corporate Law Group, Adv

Mr. Vivek Kishore, adv.

Mr. Subramonium Prasad , Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Nos.4042/10 and connected matters are complete category and hence may be placed before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

In SLP(C) No.36013/10 Ld.counsel for the respondent has filed 'No Objection Certificate' from previous lawyer and deposited the payment Rs.500/- as ordered. Both are delayed. Delay is heard. Explained. Condoned.

Contd...2

ITEM NO.6 -2-

> In all the above cases, unserved respondents are awaited. The served respondents are granted four more time as a last chance for filing counter affidavit.

> > List the matter on 13.05.2011.

(Sunil Thomas) Registrar

SB