## SUPREME COURTO F INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

## BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3171/2010

M/S K.P.MOZIKA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

O.N.G.C.LTD.& ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 15817 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office

SLP(C) NO. 28052 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 30478 of 2010

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 36013 of 2010

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 4042 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 4050 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 4052 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 4088 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 4091 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 4202 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 4380 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 4595 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report) SLP(C) NO. 4617 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office

report) SLP(C) NO. 4633 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 4645 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

contd...2

ITEM NO.46 -2-

SLP(C) NO. 4646 of 2010

relief and office report) (With prayer for interim

SLP(C) NO. 4647 of 2010 (With prayer for interim

relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 5333 of 2010 (With prayer for interim

relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 5390 of 2010 (With prayer for interim

SLP(C) NO. 7088 of 2010 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 940 of 2010

relief and office report)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 13/05/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today. For Petitioner(s) Mr.Uday Gupta,adv.

Mr. R.C. Kaushik, Adv.

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra

Mr. Sumeet Lall

Mr. Ananga Bhattacharyya

For Respondent(s) Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.

M/S Corporate Law Group ,Adv.

Ms. Ruchi Kohli

Mr. Navnit Kumar, adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

It is submitted that Respondent State of Assam has filed counter affidavit in all the above cases.

In SLP(C) Nos.3171/10 and batch of cases, 4050/10, 4088/10, 4202/10, 940/10, 4595/10 service is complete. contesting respondents have filed affidavits. The remaining respondents have not filed counter affidavit. No request for counter affidavit. Hence, list the above matters before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

Contd....3

of

ITEM NO.46

SLP(C)No.7088/10Respondent No.4State Assam has submitted that counter affidavit has been

-3-

filed However, vakalatnama is not seen filed. Cure the defects as a last chance.

In SLP(C) No. 28052/10 await return of notice of respondent No.5.

In SLP(C) No.30478/10 Respondent No.3 has filed vakalatnama recently. Granted last opportunity to file counter affidavit.

In SLP(C)...CC No.15817/10 await return of notice Respondent No.5. Respondent No.4 filed vakalatnama. Granted last opportunity to file counter affidavit if any.

SLP(C) No.36013/10 I.A.No.3 placed In be before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for appropriate orders.

List the incomplete matters on 25.07.2011.

(Sunil Thomas) Registrar