www.e

ndia.com

www.ecourtsin

/.ecourtsindia.c

www.ecourtsindia.com

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). D.4658 OF 2013 (FOR PREL. HEARING)

INDUSTRIAL AREA MANUFACTURERS (ASS.REGD.)

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RAJIV NARAYAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file appeal and office report))

Date: 04/03/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M.Z. Chaudhary, Adv. Mr. S.A. Zaidi, Adv. Ms. Anjana Sabat, Adv. Mr. Aftab Ali Khan, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Leave granted to file the appeal. condoned.

Delay

Issue notice.

The appeal is admitted.

Let the appeal be listed for further orders after four weeks.

The learned advocate for the appellant is directed to serve notice of the appeal on all the respondents.

Let the respondents be served, both in the usual course and also by way of Dasti service.

In the meantime, the operation of the directions contained in the impugned order of the National Green Tribunal, shall remain stayed.

|(Sheetal Dhingra) |Court Master

|(Juginder Kaur) |Assistant Registrar