Item No.23

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION III

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M K HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 29553/2012

MRIDUL KUMAR ADHYAPAK

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ASSAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 17533/2013
(With Office Report)

Date: 22/07/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

M/s Map & Co., Adv.

Mr. Atulesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Kamlendra Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Navnit Kumar, Adv.

M/s Corporate Law Group, Adv.

Mr. Anil Shrivastav, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

SLP(C) No. 29553/2012

Await the return of the service of notice already issued to the respondent No. 7.

SLP(C) No. 17533/2013

Three weeks time, as last chance is given to the learned counsel for the petitioner for filing the affidavit in proof of dasti service of notice already issued to the respondent Nos. 2, 3 and 7.

List again on 29.9.2015.

(M K HANJURA) Registrar

MG