6ITEM NO.6 REGISTRAR COURT. 2 SECTION III SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Civil Appeal No(s). 4657/2013

M/S ALI BROTHERS

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

O.N.G.C.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

WITH

C.A. No. 4658/2013

(With WITH Office Report)

C.A. No. 4659/2013

(With WITH Office Report)

C.A. No. 4660/2013

(With WITH Office Report)

C.A. No. 4661/2013

(With WITH Office Report)

C.A. No. 4662/2013

(With WITH Office Report)

Date: 19/04/2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Anil Shrivastav, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

Ms. Mansa Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

For Respondent(s)

UPON he

Service of notice
for the appellant Service of notice is complete in all the appeals. Ld. Counsel for the appellant and the appearing respondents have not filed the statement of case within the statutory period. However, filing of statement of case is not mandatory as per amended Supreme Rules, 2013. Viewed thus, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court under the Rules.

(M V RAMESH) Registrar